1%

CITY COUNCIL MEETING
December 22, 1989
7:30 p. m,

COUNGIL CHAMBERS ; +.11168th Meeting

The one thousand one hundred sixtoenth meeting of the Counecil of the City of
Milwaukie, Orogon was held on tho 22nd day of December, 1968, The moeting was
called to order by Mayor Donald W, Graf, with the fellowing counoilmen present:
Bill E, Hupp Dale M, Harlan
Mayor Donald W. Graf W aan
Ahbsent: David 8, Strauss (cxousod)
Also prosont:
Max €. Thempson, City Mgr, pro tom John Basaott, Olty Attorney
J. Wayne Daigle, Dir. P. W, Dorothy E. Wilaen, Sea'y
Paul F. Helton, Finanee Direetor

The invoeation was given by the Reverend Tom Whitehead, 8t, Baul'a Methedist Ghureh,

Jt wag moved by Harvlan, scoondod hy Hupp, that the minutes of the Deoember 8, 1069
meoting he appeoved ag written, with the eorrection that Mp, Hupp wigheditio be s
matter of reoord that he had browght wp dizeuesion of nolge alatemens, item 8 undep
"OTHEN BUBINEES" at tho bottom of page 8, Motlon earried and a0 epdered,

It wag moved by Hupp, seennded hy Herlen, that the minutes of the Desomber 16, 1669
maeting bo approved as written, Motion eprried and ae erdered,

1. Derpio Btraight, Traffio Bagineer for Claokamas County, discussed an agreement
hetween Clackamas County and the Qlty of Milwaukie eoneerning teaffie eontrel devices,
The ecunty wishes to tranafer the jurisdlation of inatallation and malntenanee of traffle
gontrol deviees to the eity, It was deelded that the eounty will plaee all aigns pequired
priop to final aseeptanee of the agreement, and when this has been done to the satlss
faction of the Qity Enginoer, he will notlfy the Counell and the agreement will then be
algned,

NRESPONDENCE

1, Letter from the Opegon Liquor Gonteol Commiseion, dated Doeember 11, 1669,
wae vead, asking if Milwaukie offlelale would have any objestion to a ehange in
renewal of liquor licenses to a quavterly ayatem, The Qhief of Pollee has sent a
lettor te the Oity Manager atating he feela this change weuld be an advantage to the
oity, It wae moved by Havrlan, seeonded hy Hupp, that the Oty Manager be instrueted
to sand & letter to the OLGO atating the Olty Counell, Oity Manager and Police Chief
have no reason to oppose the propesed legislation, Motion earried and ae epdered,

BID OPENING- WATER BYSTEM IMPROVEMENT

Blde on the water system improvement wero opened, A eummsary of tho bids 18
attached horeto and by reference made & part hereof, The Direoter of Bublio Works

1



DDC335

19

City Council Minutes December 22, 1969 Page 2.

recommended the bids be submiited to Sievens, Thompson & Runyan for evaluation,
It was moved by Harlan, seconded by Hupp, that a special meeting of the Couneil
be called for 7:30 p. m, Monday, December 29, 1969, to receive a report from the
engineers on ihe bids. Motion carried and so ordered, '

ATTORNEY'S OPINION ON REFUND OF SEWER CHARGES 7

cermng sewer use eharge in Alder Terrace thh regard to cny respons1b1hty to refund
sewer charges. A petition was presented by 10 property owners on Washington Place
at the November 24, 1969 Council meeting, asking f for refund of sewer charges paid
for service not recelved It was moved by Hupp, seconded by Harlan, that at the
earliest practical time a start be made ona survey or study tq determme areas that
fall within the category of bemg assessed gsewer charges where the property is

loeated farther than 200‘ from the sewer. Motion carrled and sq ordered

the Clty Manager pres ent a motlon for conmderatmn and passage on the claxmants on

Washington Place, Motion carried and so ordered,

(The meeting recessed at 8:45 p, m., reconvened at 8:55 p, m, with all present.)

RESOLUTION NUMBER 31-1969, RE TRUCK TRAFFIC ON KING ROAD

KING ROAD) be read Motlon carrled and 80 ordered After readlng, it was moved
by Harlan, seconded by Hupp, that Resolution 31-1969 be adopted MOthI‘l carried
and so ordered,

APPROVAL OF TOPICS PROGRAM

It was moved by Hupp, seconded by Harlan; that the Council approve the tentative
Type II street system, as shown on the map which was presented to the Council,
Motion earried and so ordered,

RESOLUTION NUMBER 32- 1961, DESIGNATING CITY REPRESENTATIVE FOR
HMUD GRANT

It was moved hy Harlan, seconded hy Hupp, that Resolution Number 32-1969 (A
RESOLUTION AMENDING RESOLUTION NUMBER 16- 1966 REGARDING GRANT
FROM DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT) be read,

Motion carried and so ordered, After reading it was moved by Harlan, seconded by
Hupp, that. Resolution 32-1969 be adopted Motion carried and so ordered

OTHER BUSINESS

1. It was announced that the Central Dispatch Board has voted to locate the actual

facilities of Central Dispatch on the property of Rural Fire Protection District



20

City Gounail Minutes Degember 22, 1060 ' ':Pe.ge 8,

No, 56. It was requested that the City Council in the future be provided with ooples
of minutes of Central Dispatch meetings, and the City Manager was requested to
present 4 written report on the ahove Central Diapateh Board aotion by the next
Council meeting, \

3, Ti was announced that at the December 28, 1969 Councl! meeting, pergonnel
men from buslneaaea in the area will be requested to meet with the Counoil at 8 p, m.

3, The City Manager announced the official population of Milwaukle, aoeording te
the Census Bureau, is 16,400, aa of July 1, 1069,

4. It was announced there will be a Jolnt meeting Januwary 5, 1070 at 7130 p, m, at
the County Public Works office in Oregon Qity between Milwaukie ofﬂcialg and
officials of County ﬂe;wi@e Distrigt No. 1,

PAYMENT OF BILLS

It was moved hy Harlan, seconded by Hupp, that the bills liated for December 23, -
1066 payment be approved, and that warrantﬂ be drawn for payment of same, Metion
carried and gso ordered,

The meeting adjougned at 10 p, m,

L (s’fW

Bonald W, Graf, Mayer J

ATTERT:

Dovothy B Wilson, Beerefary "

— ———— e



e — i

3

MILWAUKIE, OREGON WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

Name of B idder

Frank Coluccio
Construction Co.
Seattle, Wash.

* Riverside Con-
struction Co.
Milwaukie, Ore.

Lord Bros.
Contractors Inc.
Poftland, Cre.

mwmmmg Construc-
tion Company
Portland, Oregon

Zurn Engineers
Los Altos,

Calif.

Base Bid 964, 398, 80 971, 078. 00%* 1,072, 416. 00 1,121, 945. 00 1,165, 356. 00
.Ummcnﬁosm. )

Alt, No. I 57,356.75 53, 258. 00%* 56, 496. 00 62, 672. 00 ., 71, 509. 00
+Subtotal $907,042.05 917,820,005 | * 1,015, 920.00 1,059,273.00 | 1,003,874.00
Alt. No. I 13, 805. 00 12, 496. 00 13, 823. 00 17, 266. 50 22,285, 50
+Subtotal 893,237.05 905, 324, 00%% | 1,002,097, 00 1,042,006.50 | 1,071,561.50
Alt. No. LI &.Nk.t.oo 31, 346. 50 " 38,090, 00 50, 364. 50 - 48,875, 50.
#Subtotal B . Wﬁ.q.,-mmm.. o.m- ) ) um.qw..oq.ﬂw m.o"mvw- ) .om.b:. o.oq.;. mo- ) .‘. ,loo..H_.lm_wml. mo; . m..om.w,.m.mm. mo.

*Subtotal equals H

ale ste

ik Error-in extens]

ase Bid minus foregqg

on.-and/or total.

ing Alternates *




PR e

=

»

»

-

MILWAUKIE, OREGON WATER SYSTEM IMPROVEMENTS

i

Name of Bidder

Salem Sand &
Gravel
Salem, Qregon

Base Bid 1,183,217, 30
Deductions

Alt, No. I 71, 579. 09
*Subtotal 1,111,637, 40

Alt, No. II
*Subtotal
Alt, No, III

#Subtotal

21,308.90

1,090, 328. 50

49, 329,20

1,040, 999. 30




'

- l.' . ]-o
" 2.

, 7-
. 8.

3.
4.
5..
Be

9
10+

11,
12,
13,
14,

15..

164
17.
18,
19,
204
21,

22,

23.
24,
25,
26,
27,

28,
29.

30.
3l.
32.
33.
34,
35.
36.

BILLS PAYABLE DECEMBER 23, 1969

VENDOR

Addressograph-Multigraph Corp.
A.T.C. Ince.

Henry Bisio .

Bobbs=Merrill Co.

R. R. Bowker Co.

Bro-Dart, Inc.

Carter Rice Papers

Cash's 60 Min. Cleaners

Glackamas OGounty Fire Defense Baard
8lackamas County Glerk

Daily Journal ef CGommeree
Demee

Diges Mart

Don Town,Us8:4.

Donald W. Graf

8pencer B. GBross
Hunter's Videe=8enic
Industrial Speeislties
Fred Ligton

Mete Bupply, Inea
Milwaukie Aute Parts

Milwaukie Hardware

Milwaukie Sand and Gravel
Vernon Mormance

Ray Grimghaw, Inc.

Wn Morrow, Co., Inc.
Multnomgh County

Naticnal Fire Protection Assin
Northwest Natural Gas

Nudelman Bros.

Olson's 5 & 10

Oregon Naws Co.

Oregon Typewrliter & Recorder Co.
Dale Ottenbacher

Pacific Water Works Supply of Oregon
Pennsalt Chemicals Corp.

CITY OF MILWAUKIE

Total

by

10.68
900.00
15.00
4.70
15.75
498,25
8.80
38.85

5,00
160.00

141.65
135,38
9.98
793,00
9455
18,00
36.85
9.60
15.00
30.00
35,59

29.62

4,00
15,00
13.77

2.86

117.40

39,00
139.45

12,00
31.18
3.97
17.00
15.00
18.65
178.00

Dept. Amount
1-2 10.68
1-1 900.00°
1-10 15.00
1-6 4,70
1-6 15.75
1-6 498.25
1-4 8.80
1-4 12.45
l=5 26040
1=4 5,00
1=1 100,60
12§ 48,060
il= 12,00
3l= 141,65
1=6 135,38
b= - 9,98
1=3 793,00
1wl 9435
1=10 18,00
in 36,85
4- 9.60
1=10 15.00
1wl 30,00
lak 33,43
b= 2,16
1=4 1,48
b= 26,14
20- 2|OQ
4- 4000
1-10 15,00
4- 13|77
1'6 . 5-86
1=1 38.50
1.-2 78|90‘
la&4 39.00
1=6 115.49
bym 22,25,
30- 21.71
1=t 12.00
lel  31.18
1-6 ’ 3'97
1-2 17.00
1=10 15.00‘
30w 18.63

20- 178,00



22

37.

38,

39,
40,
41,

42,
43.
4,

"VENDOR,

Patty Caah‘

Plonear Merecantile

F, Morton Pitt Ce.
Ki A. Porath

Portland Ganeral Blectrie 8s,

Portland Read & Driveway
Pro Bales, Ine.
Pacific Nopthwest Ball

5. RGA Barviee Co.

Retiremant = Chureh, Sandberg

"47, 8ilyer Burdett Ga.

85,

58,

Bmith Brog. Offlee Outfittera

Niles Hpears
ﬁ@? A, Bgelyell
Btreet Fuad

farvies 0il Oa.

« Tad Py Hehachew

Shall 011 Oa.
Dept of Moter Vehieles
Town Gonerete Pipe Bo.

Tyaffie Hafety Supply Gos

tnten 011 Bos
Webster Wolfeyd Ford

CITY OF MILWAUKIK

BILLS PAYABLE DECEMBER 23, 1969

Total

80465

226,79

108,86
33.00
5,133,854

1,110425
5,10
946,72

174:93

lElS@
15,00

5,00
kb5
189,56

35,00
602, 80
15,00
4, 776,15

3; 566 1

.

1al
lad
1=4
15
1=6

20=

-
]

B (L
E RO
o g~ 6

e (B T GRS e

il

o>

WwoE ORI kB E

-
[

110

14,28

2,00

18,00
5.“4 '

o 13
+30
2257
§9.35
128.87
38,57

108.86

33.00

Amount '

3] 260.55 -
134,58

124,22
288.08
529.85
796426
1;110!25
5.10
382,03
354,46
13,23
79490

31,25

17,08
11,67
17.08

- 83.13

3,566,11



DDC335

23

GITY OF MILWAUKIE
BILLG PAYABLE DEGEMBER 23, 1969

VENDOR Total Bepts ABounE

59, Weiler Ghevrolet 6484 [ 684

60. Western Propane, Ines 7245 - 20= 12:45

61, Wilee Fire Eauipment GBe: - 9,00 i=4 . 9,00

62, Utility Funde, Water 384,30 i=4 . 35,63
i=5 334,38
1=10 5:39
4= 76:56
g@g 32:3&

§ 21,405.43

i=1 General Government 4,948,83 1=8 Munieipal Geurt 35,00

1=2 Administratien 120.86 1=10 Bublie Werks 138,83

i=3 €Gity Hall 1,393;76 = Bquipment Reserve  3,588,11

ish Fire Depts 397.47 b= BEreek é Qﬁls@@

1s5 Poliee Bepts 613,64 0= Gewer Fund 1; B

1e6 Librasy 880:62 B Water Bund 384875 %

= WatB¥ Imprevement 1185



